Menry Schein®

Welcome to Henry Schein Medical

Who we are:

Henry Schein, Inc. is the world's largest provider of health care products and services to officebased dental, animal health and medical practitioners with more than 84 years of experience. A Fortune 500® Company and a member of the NASDAQ 100® Index, Henry Schein employs more than 19,000 Team Schein Members and serves more than 1,000,000 customers with operations or affiliates in 33 countries.

efferson Physician Group

Henry Schein Medical, the Company's Medical Division, services some of the largest health care organizations in the country and is dedicated to providing customers with expert guidance and turnkey solutions that enable the best quality patient care and increased efficiency and productivity. Our customers rely on us to help them operate better businesses and attain their goals in a rapidly changing healthcare landscape.

What we do:

As a network of trusted advisors, our team delivers on this commitment by providing integrated technology solutions, including unsurpassed supply-chain and e-commerce systems, electronic health records, and practice management software. We also provide a broad range of financial services and other business solutions that focus on improving the bottom-line. Our comprehensive product offering consists of medical and surgical supplies, diagnostic tests, equipment, pharmaceuticals and injectables, Henry Schein brand items, office supplies, and more.

Find Out More:

To set up an account and start ordering now go to the Jefferson Physician Group website and find us under the Preferred Vendor tab. <u>https://www.henryschein.com/us-en/medical/Default.aspx?d id-medical</u>

17110 Dallas Parkway, Ste 200, Dallas TX 75248 [P] 972.380.7070 | [F] 972.380.7043 www.jpgmed.com | info@jeffersonmed.com